BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF OFFICIAL BOND OF PATRICK CONDON, LANCASTER COUNTY ATTORNEY)))) RESOLUTION NO. <u>R-18-0019</u>
WHEREAS, the official bonds of al	all county officers, except the bonds of county
commissioners, shall be approved by the	e county board; and
WHEREAS, Patrick Condon was a	appointed by the Lancaster County Board of
Commissioners to complete the unexpired	ed term of Lancaster County Attorney Joe Kelly,
effective March 15, 2018; and	
WHEREAS, the official bond for Par	atrick Condon, Bond No. 133803, dated March
15, 2018, with the oath prescribed by	Article XV, Section 1 of the Constitution of
Nebraska endorsed thereon, is presented	d to the Lancaster County Board for approval,
a copy of which is included with this Res	solution as Attachment A.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESO	SOLVED, by the Lancaster County Board of
Commissioners that pursuant to the auth	thority granted under <u>Neb.Rev.Stat.</u> §11-107
(Reissue 2007), the official bond of F	Patrick Condon described above is hereby
approved, and shall be filed as provided	l under <u>Neb. Rev. Stat.</u> §11-107.
DATED this day of Ma	arch 2018.
APPROVED AS TO FORM BY T this day of March 2018	THE LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD
Lancaster County Attorney	